UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE A ++
©%» UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR 190006, KASHMIR.

NOTICE

It is notified for the information of all the candidates who have submitted their application forms
in response to Advertisement Notice No. 15 of 2023, dated December 19, 2023 for the posts of
Professor in the following subjects that the provisional list of applicants reflecting the
deficiencies/Audit level 1 & 2 is given in Annexures to this Notice:

Hindi

Mathematics

Sheikh-ul Alam Centre for Multi disciplinary Studies
History

Persian

Further, if the candidate has any query regarding the discrepancy shown against his/her status,
he/she may approach to the office of the Recruitment Section of the University of Kashmir with
documentary proof within 04 days from the date of issuance of this notice i.e. upto and including
28-08-2025.

No claim after 28-08-2025 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

Further, the deficiencies/observations in respect of other subjects will follow shortly. The
concerned applicants are directed to check Jobs/Recruitment link of the University website
regularly with regard to the same.

By order,

Sd/-
Deputy Registrar
Recruitment

No. F/Teaching-15/KU/25
August 25, 2025



List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 15 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023

Post Name: Professor Hindi, Post code: PGD-HI-11

Department /Centre/Campus: Hindi, Category:UR

1. 2. 3. 4
S.No |Form No. Audit I Audit IT
Observations /Deficiencies Observations/Deficiencies
1 67132 Fee paid Hard copy not submitted Fee paid Hard copy not submitted
2 67537 Order copy attached instead of experience
certificate (Experience certificate is required to
be signed by competent authority.
3 65274 Order copy attached instead of experience
certificate (Experience certificate is required to
be signed by competent authority.
Research Guidance proof not attached
4 66692 Experience certificate not attached order copy |No evidence of having guided any Ph.D scholar
attached instead of experience certificate
(Experience certificate is required to be signed
by competent authority.
Research guidance nil
5 64703 Order copy attached instead of experience

certificate (Experience certificate is required to
be signed by competent authority




List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 15 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023
Post Name: Professor Mathematics Post code: PGD-MA-10
Department /Centre/Campus: Mathematics , Category:UR

1. 2. 3. 4
S.No |Form No. Audit I Audit IT
Observations /Deficiencies Observations/Deficiencies
1 72350|order copies attached in place of experience [1. UG final year marssheet not attached.
certificates, Experience certificate is required |2. Other experience claimed is not considered.
to be signed by competent authority, MSP not |3. E-content claimed on 4-quadrant basis is not evident from the
attached. attached evidence.
4. Awards claimed at page 61-63 not valid.
2 64846 |order copies attached in place of experience [1. Variation in impact factor claimed by the applicant was found
certificates. Experience certificate is required |on page no. 24, and 33 and accordingly corrected/updated.
to be signed by competent authority, 2. Paper published in journals claimed on page 38 and 44 could
not be found in UGC approved journals lists.
3. Design of new curricula and courses claimed on page 55 is
not supported by the evidence.
4. E-content claimed on pages 57-63 is supported by insufficient
evidence; hence, it is not considered.
5. Research guidance claimed on pages 70-71 is not supported
by the evidence.
6. Awards claimed on page 72 are not considered.
7. Fellowship claimed on page 73 is not supported by the
evidence.
8. Lectures claimed at page pages
84,85,87,8993,98,99,100,102,106,107,108,109 and 110.
3 66113|M.phil certificate not attached.
order copies attached in place of experience
certificates.Experience certificate is required
to be signed by competent authority,




List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to

Advertisement Notification No:

15 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023

Post Name: Professor Sheikh-ul-Alam Chair Post code: PGD-SC-07
Department /Centre/Campus: Sheikh-ul-Alam Chair , Category:EWS

1. 2. 3. 4
S.No |Form No. Audit I Audit IT
Observations /Deficiencies Observations/Deficiencies
1 68974 |Order copies attached in place of experience [EWS CERTIFICATE NOT ATTACHED
certificates.( experience certificates is research papers at p n 20,21 not valid
required to be signed by Competent paper presented at page 112 has no proof attached, Ph.D.
Authority) Certificate not attached., UG Marks sheet not attached.
Research Guidance = Ph.D.- joint supervision -
4, 2 awarded , 5 Proper proof not attached
EWS certificate not attached.
2 65164 |Order copies attached in place of experience |Order copies attached in place of experience certificates.
certificates.( experience certificates is Research Guidance Proof not attached.
required to be signed by competent EWS certificate not attached.
Authority) Book Claimed At P no 42 no proof attached
Research Guidance = Ph.D. =1 ( Proof not Book Chapters claimed at p no 43 & 44 no proof attached
attached ) Innovative Design of new courses claimed at p no 45 & 46 no
EWS certificate not attached. proof attached
E content claimed at p no 47, no proof attached.
Fellowship claimed at P no 51 not valid.
award claimed at P no 50, no proof attached.
Research papers claimed at p No 31-35 & 37-41 were not
found.
Research papers claimed at p No 23-29 no proof attached.
3 63945 |Order copies attached in place of experience [EWS certificate not attached
certificates.( experience certificates is
required to be signed by competent Research papers at page no 38,44,45,46,47 not valid
Authority) books at page 54 has insulfficient proofs attached
Research Guidance awarded= Ph.D.-2, 1 books chapters claimed at page no 57,58,59 not having sufficient
Joint supervision.( proper certificates not proofs
attached) research guidance at page no 67,68,72 does not have sufficient
EWS certificate not attached. proof
awards claimed at page no 75 not valid
paper presented at page no 111,119,120,125,126,139 updated
4 69679|Order copies attached in place of experience [EWS CERTIFICATE NOT ATTACHED
certificates.( experience certificates is exp. claimed at page no 7 not maintanable
required by counter signed by competent translation work claimed at page no 33-36 not valid
authority) lecture claimed at pa no 67,69 not valid
Research papers - 9 out of 10. research papers claimed at page no 11,16 and 23 not valid
Research Guidance = Ph.D.- awarded 4 , co-
supervision -1
EWS certificate not attached.
5 66865 | Order copies attached in place of experience [EWS CERTIFICATE NOT ATTACHED

certificates.( experience certificates is
required to be signed by

Research
Research Papers 4 out of 10
Guidance = Nil

EWS certificate not attached.Ph.D and MSP

certificate not attached.

Research paper are less then the required
No evidence of research guidance
award claimed at page no 27 not valid




List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 15 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023
Post Name: Professor History Post code: PGD-HS-07
Department /Centre/Campus: History, CategoryUR

S.No

2.

Form No.

3.
Audit I
Observations /Deficiencies

4
Audit IT
Observations/Deficiencies

66338

order copy attached instead of experience
certificate (Experience certificate is required to
be signed by competent authority.

Audit Observations for Dr. Javeed Ul Aziz (Form No. 66338)

1. There is a mismatch in the marks and percentage entered in the application form
by the applicant and the proof attached at PN 7.

2. The applicant has carried two degrees simultaneously with a substantial overlap
atPN4&7.

3. Details provided at PN 8 invalidated.

4. The proof for teaching experience claimed at PN 11 to 13 is not attached and
instead appointment order copy is been attached.

5. As per the proofs attached in the application in the form of appointment order,
there is a mention of Lecturer, and the details entered in the application form shows
mismatch in the position. Screening committee may decide on the same.

6. PN 14 in valid.

7. Some publications which are not in UGC care Journal e.g., PN 15-17 are
invalidated.

8. Book published and mentioned at PN 35 from a local publisher.

9. Book chapters published in own book of the applicant where applicant claims
points mentioned at PN 36-39, hence invalid. Screening committee may also
decide on this.

10. The design of curricula or courses needs certificate at least countersigned by
Dean of the faculty/Dean Academics to claim the points. Further, only few of the
courses/curricula were mentioned in the certificate hence rest was invalidated. The
applicant should furnish a new certificate countersigned by Dean to claim the
points.

11. For PN 55 no proof attached hence invalid.

12. For projects, at PN 58 no substantial proof attached, this is an internal
arrangement of the university not the finding agency. This is not individual centric
extra mural grant. Since it is not a Pl centric grant hence Screening committee may
take call on this however, | have not deducted the score but only highlighted for
Screening committee to decide on this matter.

13. For PN 59 no proof attached.

14. For PN 60 no substantial proof attached.

68116

Order copy attached instead of experience
certificate (Experience certificate is required to
be signed by competent authority

Audit done with following Remarks:

1. The proof for teaching experience claimed at PN 8 is not attached and instead
order copy has been attached.

2. As per the proofs attached in the form of appointment order, the date of joining
and the details entered in the application form by the applicant shows mismatch in
the joining.

3. Details provided at PN 24-26 are not matching with the proofs or the proof for
these claims not attached, hence invalidated.

4. The details entered in the application form at PN 27 are not matching with the
proof hence invalid.

5. The proof for book at PN 35 not provided/attached hence invalid.

6. Proof for MOOC development or course development entered at PN 36 not
attached hence invalid.

7. Research guidance proof not attached hence invalid.

8. For claimed at PN 38-42 no proof attached hence invalid.

9. For score claimed at PN 43 incorrect proof is attached hence invalid.

10. PN 44 incorrectly placed but located hence considered.

11. For claims at PN 45 has been shown as PN 43.

12 PN 46 no proof attached.

13. PN 47 no proof attached.

14. Proof for PN 47 incorrectly attached.

15. It was surprising to observe that that the CV of some other person namely Dr.
Jasbir Singh has been attached by the applicant with the application form indicating
the seriousness of the applicant.

Lastly the page numbering in the application was unsatisfactory.

68127

order copy attached instead of experience
certificate (Experience certificate is required to
be signed by competent authority

research guidance 16-06-2023 certificate not
attached

Audit Observations for Dr. Jasbir Singh (Form No. 68127)

1. The proof for teaching experience claimed at PN 11 & 12 is not attached and
instead order copy has been attached.

2. The experience period between 31-10-2021 to 2024 has not been provided or
mentioned in the application form by the applicant.

3. Most of the publications are in the applicant's own departmental Journal, expert
opinion is needed in this regard.

4. Some Journals such as at PN-36, the content is in Punjabi and as such could not
comment on that, suggest expert opinion to be obtained.

5. Most of the invited lectures/papers presented in conferences (PN 37-43) are
during the PhD period.

6. Research guidance proof not attached as such invalidated.

7. Lastly the page numbering in the application was unsatisfactory.




List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 15 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023

Post Name: Professor Persian Post code: PGD-PN-05

Department /Centre/Campus: Persian , Category:UR

1. 2. 3. 4
S.No |Form No. Audit I Audit IT
Observations /Deficiencies Observations/Deficiencies

1 72509 Fee not paid. Hence not eligible. Fee not paid. Hence not eligible.

2 63606 order copy attached instead of experience Research paper claimed at from page 17-19, 21 and 25 not
certificate (Experience certificate is required to |valid.
be signed by competent authority, CGPA
Percentage not available. (PG)

3 63744 Oder copy attached instead of experience Teaching experience claimed at page 11 and 12 not valid.
certificate (Experience certificate is required to |Experience claimed at page no.13-15 not valid.
be signed by competent authority. PG Marks [Research paper claimed from page 20-21 not valid, and page 23
card not attached. not valid.

awards claimed from page no.66-68 not maintainable.
4 63814 Order copy attached instead of experience Teaching experience claimed at page 12 not valid.

certificate (Experience certificate is required to
be signed by competent authority

Research experience claimed at page 13 not valid.

experience claimed from page 14-17 not valid.

Research paper claimed at page no.24-36 not valid and 38 not
valid.

Award claimed at page 76 not maintainable.




